

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27240/2019

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COMFORT SYSTEMS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27777/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30134/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30135/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29216/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30013/2019 (XI)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)     Mr. K.C. Michael, Adv.  
                              Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
                              Mr. G.R. Pandey, Adv.  
                              Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)     Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR  
                              Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
                              Mr. Prateek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C ) No. 27240/2019 and 30134/2019

Notice received back undelivered on behalf of the sole respondent. Hence, Id. Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps and file fresh particulars of the above said respondent within a period of two weeks.

List on 04.03.2020.

Contd...2/-

SLP(C) No. 27777/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Registry to issue notice urgently to the sole Respondent.

List on 04.03.2020.

SLP(C) Nos. 30135/2019, 29216/2019 and 30013/2019

No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in these matters.

At this stage, Mr. Avnish Pandey, A.O.R in SLP (C) No. 30135/2019 and Ms. Priyal Jain, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Gupta, Advocate in SLP (C) Nos. 29216/2019 and 30013/2019 appear and intend to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondents in above mentioned respective matters. They may file the same within four weeks. After expiry of four weeks, the matters shall be processed before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules as service is already complete.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

ss