

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27240/2019

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COMFORT SYSTEMS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27777/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30134/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3646/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15594/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.15597/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.15595/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 814/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 705/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3069/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9310/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.9312/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.9311/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 812/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 704/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30135/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29216/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 703/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30013/2019 (XI)
(I.R)

Date : 04-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka,Adv.
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Bhattacharya,Adv.
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
 Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 704 and 705/2020

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Avnish Pandey, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of sole respondent. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 29216 and 30013/2019

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Dhruv Bhattacharya, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Ld. Advocate on Record submits that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in the above-mentioned matters. Office shall verify the same. If it is so, four weeks' time, is given to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 30135/2019

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 703, 812 and 814/2020

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.4.2020.

SLP(C) No. 3069/2020

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to sole respondent.

List again on 21.4.2020.

SLP(C) Nos. 27240, 27777,30134/2019 and 3646/2020

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to sole respondent could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of two weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG