

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27240/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in STR No. 345/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COMFORT SYSTEMS

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No. 94519/2020 in SLP(C) No. 814/2020 (XI)
(FOR DISMISSING THE CASE)

IA No. 94527/2020 in SLP(C) No. 704/2020 (XI)
(FOR DISMISSING THE CASE)

IA No. 94523/2020 in SLP(C) No. 30135/2019 (XI)
(FOR DISMISSING THE CASE)

Date : 15-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Avnısh Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Mr Bhakti Vardhan Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh, is permitted to file his reply to the applications in SLP (C) Nos 30135 of 2019, 814 of 2020 and 704 of 2020.

- 2 Mr Avnish Pandey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the assessee, also seeks to file his counter affidavit in the main Special Leave Petitions.
- 3 Both the sets of reply be filed within six weeks from today.
- 4 List the Special Leave Petitions after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER