

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27240/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in STR No. 345/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COMFORT SYSTEMS

Respondent(s)

([only IA - 94523 in SLP(C) - 30135/2019, IA - 94527 in SLP(C) - 704/2020 and IA - 94519 in SLP(C) - 814/2020 is listed])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 814/2020 (XI)

(FOR DISMISSING THE CASE ON IA 94519/2020 IA No. 94519/2020 - DISMISSING THE CASE)

SLP(C) No. 704/2020 (XI)

(FOR DISMISSING THE CASE ON IA 94527/2020 IA No. 94527/2020 - DISMISSING THE CASE)

SLP(C) No. 30135/2019 (XI)

IA No. 94523/2020 - DISMISSING THE CASE)

Date : 14-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv. AAG
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with the main matter for final disposal on
13.04.2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)