

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27240/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in STR No. 345/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COMFORT SYSTEMS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 169055/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 814/2020 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 728/2020

FOR DISMISSING THE CASE ON IA 94519/2020

IA No. 94519/2020 - DISMISSING THE CASE

IA No. 728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27777/2019 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 174600/2019

IA No. 174600/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30134/2019 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 187954/2019

IA No. 187954/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3646/2020 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15597/2020

IA No. 15597/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 705/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 198280/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3069/2020 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9312/2020

IA No. 9312/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 812/2020 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 197600/2019

IA No. 197600/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 704/2020 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 198877/2019

FOR DISMISSING THE CASE ON IA 94527/2020

IA No. 94527/2020 - DISMISSING THE CASE

IA No. 198877/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30135/2019 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 188432/2019
FOR DISMISSING THE CASE ON IA 94523/2020
IA No. 94523/2020 - DISMISSING THE CASE
IA No. 188432/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29216/2019 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 178287/2019
IA No. 178287/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 703/2020 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 195908/2019
IA No. 195908/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30013/2019 (XI)
(I.R FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 178886/2019
IA No. 178886/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. K. L. Michael, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Damini Haleja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
Mannat W., Adv.
Mr. Shubh Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)