

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23481/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2022 in STTR No. 204/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAX, U. P. LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S WESTERN U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. Respondent(s)

(IA No.119689/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119691/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
 Mr. Divyanshu Sahai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
 Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Gulsahan Jahan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is delay of 209 days in filing this petition. The delay is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent/caveator accepts notice for the respondent.

Tag along with SLP(C) Dy. No.36485/2019 and SLP (C) No.27240/2019 with connected matters.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)